TEXAS TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
VARIOUS Counties MINUTE ORDER Page | of |

VARIOUS Districts

Pursuant to Transportation Code, Chapter 223, Subchapter A, and Title 43, Texas
Administrative Code, Chapter 9, Subchapter B, the Texas Department of Transportation (department)
solicited and received sealed competitive bid proposals for maintenance of the State Highway
System, which were publicly opened and read on July 8 and 9, 2010.

Pursuant to cited code provisions highway maintenance contract bids on a project may be
accepted or rejected, but if accepted must be awarded to the lowest bidder.

An award is conditional in the event it is subject to Federal Highway Administration
concurrence, third party funding or concurrence, and other conditions listed in the contract or an
exhibit to this order.

The department recommends that the Texas Transportation Commission (commission)
respectively award to the lowest bidder or reject, as indicated, those highway maintenance and
department building construction contracts, with an engineer’s estimated cost of $300,000 or more,
identified on attached Exhibit A to this order.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the commission that the contracts described in Exhibit A
be and are hereby respectively awarded to the lowest bidder or rejected as indicated therein.

If a contractual requirement of award is not satisfied within the prescribed time limit,
including any extension of time allowed by the executive director or the director’s designee, by
reason of the action or inaction of the successful low bidder on any contract, including, but not
limited to, disadvantaged business/historically underutilized business participation, the contract is
automatically in default and the executive director is authorized and directed to retain and deposit the
related contract proposal guaranty to the credit of the State Highway Fund and to readvertise that
project for competitive bids at the earliest practical subsequent date.

If a condition of award is not satisfied, including, but not limited to, reason of
nonconcurrence of the Federal Highway Administration, the failure of a third party to fund or concur,
or failure to meet other conditions in the contract or an exhibit to this order, the respective award is
voided and the department will return the bid guaranty.

Submitted and reviewed by: /7 Rec ended by:
/
K e ferfn
¢ o Diryx')r, Construction DivisiGn /7

Executive Director

1
112355 JuL 23 [0

Minute Date
Number Passed




HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS

PAGE 1

EXHIBIT A
SEQ COUNTY HIGHWAY CONTROLLING PROJECT LENGTH ESTIMATE # % FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
NO. NAME NUMBER csJd NUMBER = mmmmmmmmmo-- OF (072 - - N OR
LOW BID BID UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT

DISTRICT WACO
4003 BELL FM2305 6209-91-001 RMC - 620991001 0.010 $ 1,339,264.00 4 -12.82 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: APAC-TEXAS, INC. $1,167,608.00 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,167,608.00
LIMITS: VARIOUS LOCATIONS TO IN BELL COUNTY
TYPE: PLANING AND ACP INLAY
DISTRICT SAN ANTONIO
4025 BEXAR IHO010 6208-09-001 RMC - 620809001 0.001 $ 3,849,130.00 4 4.03 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: CLARK CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC. $ 4,004,169.80 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 4,004,169.80
LIMITS: VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN TO BEXAR COUNTY
TYPE: PAVEMENT REPAIR
DISTRICT DALLAS
4006 DENTON IHOO035W 6206-19-001 RMC - 620619001 0.001 $1,243,518.94 3 -7.20 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: MARCOM'S MOWING SERVICE, LLC $1,153,936.50 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,153,936.50
LIMITS: VARIOUS ROADWAYS IN THE DENTON TO MAINTENANCE SECTION
TYPE: GUARDRAIL, CABLE, & HEADLIGHT BARRIER REPAIR
DISTRICT HOUSTON
4014 HARRIS IH0610 6207-55-001 RMC - 620755001 1.000 $2,273,939.61 2 -13.41 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: ISI CONTRACTING, INC. $1,969,023.75 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 1,969,023.75
LIMITS: WITHIN CENTRAL HOUSTON AREA TO WITHIN CENTRAL HOUSTON AREA
TYPE: GENERAL ROUTINE MAINTENANCE OF IH 610, ETC.
DISTRICT HOUSTON
4004 HARRIS US0290 6208-61-001 RMC - 620861001 0.001 $ 1,265,400.00 6 -21.92 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: SWEEPING SERVICES OF TEXAS - OPERATING, $ 988,080.00 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 988,080.00
LIMITS: VARIOUS HIGHWAYS IN WEST HARRIS CO. TO

TYPE: CLEANING & SWEEPING HWYS.



HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS

PAGE 2

EXHIBIT A
SEQ COUNTY HIGHWAY CONTROLLING PROJECT LENGTH ESTIMATE # % FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
NO. NAME NUMBER csJg NUMBER  mmmmmememe-- OF OVER  —=-----mmmmmmemm - OR
LOW BID BID UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT

DISTRICT HOUSTON
4005 HARRIS IH0045 6209-54-001 RMC - 620954001 0.001 $ 564,950.00 -19.54 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: ISI CONTRACTING, INC. $ 454,585.00 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 454,585.00
LIMITS: VARIOUS HWYS IN SOUTH HARRIS COUNTY TO VARIOUS HWYS IN SOUTH HARRIS COUNTY
TYPE: GUARDRAIL REPAIR
DISTRICT HOUSTON
4021 HARRIS US0059 6210-19-001 RMC - 621019001 1.000 $3,142,572.44 -9.34 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: TEXAS HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE, LLC $ 2,848,966.72 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $2,848,966.72
LIMITS: WITHIN CENTRAL HOUSTON AREA TO WITHIN CENTRAL HOUSTON AREA
TYPE: GENERAL ROUTINE MAINT OF US 59, ETC.
DISTRICT HOUSTON
4022 HARRIS IH0045 6210-40-001 RMC - 621040001 0.001 $ 749,650.00 -3.32 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: WINDING ROAD CONSTRUCTION, INC. $ 724,750.00 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 724,750.00
LIMITS: VARIOUS HWYS IN SOUTH HARRIS COUNTY TO VARIOUS HWYS IN SOUTH HARRIS COUNTY
TYPE: FULL DEPTH CONCRETE REPAIR
DISTRICT HOUSTON
4020 HARRIS IHO010 6211-07-001 RMC - 621107001 0.001 $ 2,259,664.04 3.41 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: TEXAS HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE, LLC $2,336,729.93 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $2,336,729.93
LIMITS: 0.25 MILES EAST OF IH 610(E) TO THE WEST END OF THE BRAZOS RIVER BR
TYPE: GENERAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
DISTRICT PHARR
4024 HIDALGO uso0083 6208-10-001 RMC - 620810001 0.010 $1,644,992.88 93.21 NO REJECT
CONTRACTOR: FOREMOST PAVING, INC. $ 3,178,355.05 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 3,178,355.05
LIMITS: DISTRICT WIDE TO DISTRICT WIDE

TYPE: POTHOLE AND PAVEMENT REPAIR



HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS

PAGE 3

EXHIBIT A
SEQ COUNTY HIGHWAY CONTROLLING PROJECT LENGTH ESTIMATE # % FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
NO. NAME NUMBER csJg NUMBER  mmmmmememe-- OF OVER  —=-----mmmmmmemm - OR
LOW BID BID UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT

DISTRICT PARIS
4011 HUNT US0069 6209-05-001 RMC - 620905001 0.519 $507,071.56 4 8.44 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: BILLY CUMMINGS CONSTRUCTION INC $549,857.14 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $549,857.14
LIMITS: AT FM 1564 TO INTERSECTION
TYPE: CONTRUCT LEFT TURN LANE
DISTRICT BEAUMONT
4016 JEFFERSON US0069 6206-12-001 RMC - 620612001 9.000 $ 586,138.40 4 -16.86 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: DEANGELO BROTHERS, INC. $ 487,309.82 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 487,309.82
LIMITS: HARRIS COUNTY LINE TO LOUISIANA STATE LINE
TYPE: DISTRICT WIDE SWEEPING
DISTRICT BEAUMONT
4007 JEFFERSON US0069 6209-69-001 RMC - 620969001 0.001 $ 800,000.00 5 -14.76  NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: CKORP, LLC $681,951.00 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $681,951.00
LIMITS: DISTRICTWIDE TO DISTRICTWIDE
TYPE: GUARDRAIL REPAIR
DISTRICT CORPUS CHRISTI
4027 LIVE OAK 4704-00-965 CBC - 470400965 0.001 $ 2,200,000.00 15 269 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: ROTH CONSTRUCTION, INC. $ 2,259,072.00 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 2,259,072.00
LIMITS: SOUTH SIDE OF US59 TO 3.5 MILES EAST OF GEORGE WEST
TYPE: NEW MAINTENANCE FACILITY - GEORGE WEST NEW MAINTENANCE FACILITY - GEORGE WEST
DISTRICT LUBBOCK
4026 LUBBOCK 4704-00-847 CBC - 470400847 0.001 $ 395,000.00 4 -30.99 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: ACTION COMMERCIAL CONTRACTORS INC $272,581.00 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 272,581.00
LIMITS: 135 SLATON HWY TO 135 SLATON HWY

TYPE: REPLACE ROOF AT EQUIPMENT/SIGN SHOP AND WAREHOUSE BUILDING- LUBBOCK DHQ



HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS

PAGE 4

EXHIBIT A
SEQ COUNTY HIGHWAY CONTROLLING PROJECT LENGTH ESTIMATE # % FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
NO. NAME NUMBER csJg NUMBER  mmmmmememe-- OF OVER  —=-----mmmmmmemm - OR
LOW BID BID UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT

DISTRICT WACO
4002 MCLENNAN SHO0006 6210-10-001 RMC - 621010001 0.010 $941,971.00 3 -5.64 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - SOUTH $ 888,850.36 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 888,850.36
LIMITS: VARIOUS ROADWAYS IN TO MCLENNAN COUNTY
TYPE: BASE REPAIR, PLANING, ACP INLAY AND OVERLAY
DISTRICT WACO
4013 MCLENNAN IHO035 6210-39-001 ABT - 621039001 0.010 $ 323,241.60 1 -38.61 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: 1 PRIORITY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. $198,443.32 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $198,443.32
LIMITS: VARIOUS BRIDGES ON IH 35 IN BELL, TO HILL, AND MCLENNAN COUNTIES
TYPE: ASBESTOS ABATEMENT
DISTRICT SAN ANTONIO
4023 MCMULLEN FMO0099 6198-87-001 RMC - 619887001 5.090 $ 1,446,366.78 10 -20.56 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: DEAN WORD COMPANY, LTD. $1,149,025.62 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,149,025.62
LIMITS: 0.5 MILES SOUTH OF FRIO RIVER TO SH 72_AND_SH 16
TYPE: IN PLACE BASE REPAIR
DISTRICT ODESSA
4012 MIDLAND IH0020 6210-16-001 RMC - 621016001 0.001 $ 800,000.00 3 -26.31 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: JONES BROS. DIRT & PAVING CONTRACTORS, | $ 589,505.00 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 589,505.00
LIMITS: VARIOUS TO VARIOUS
TYPE: HOTMIX
DISTRICT CORPUS CHRISTI
4010 NUECES SH0361 6193-79-001 RMC - 619379001 0.001 $ 466,515.00 5 -0.77 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: MAC, INC. $ 462,920.00 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 462,920.00
LIMITS: @ PORT ARANSAS FERRY LANDING TO

TYPE: REPAIR OF BULKHEAD



HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS PAGE 5

EXHIBIT A
SEQ COUNTY HIGHWAY CONTROLLING PROJECT LENGTH ESTIMATE # % FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
NO. NAME NUMBER csJg NUMBER  mmmmmememe-- OF OVER  —=-----mmmmmmemm - OR

LOW BID BID UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT
DISTRICT YOAKUM
4015 WHARTON FM2674 6210-02-001 RMC - 621002001 3.520 $1,030,519.00 8 -3.49 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: RAY FARIS, INC. $994,542.76 NO
CONTRACT AMOUNT $994,542.76

LIMITS: FM 441 TO 0.5 MI SOUTH OF CR 318

TYPE: REHAB ROADWAY CONSISTING OF BASE, SUBGRADE & SURFACING




